

**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULE

### AMENDMENT OF THE HALLMARKING ACT 1973

7.—(1) Schedule 2 (approved hallmarks) is amended as follows.

(2) In paragraph 2 after the last entry insert—

---

“Palladium	500	The figures 500
Palladium	950	The figures 950
Palladium	999	The figures 999”.

---

(3) In paragraph 3 after the last entry insert—

---

“Palladium	500	The head of Pallas Athene
Palladium	950	The head of Pallas Athene
Palladium	999	The head of Pallas Athene”.

---

(4) In paragraph 13 for “or platinum” substitute “, platinum or palladium”.

(5) In paragraph 14 for “or platinum” substitute “, platinum or palladium”.

(6) In paragraph 15 for paragraph (a) substitute—

“(a) the ranking of precious metals (with platinum being the most precious and silver the least precious) is—

platinum

gold

palladium

silver,

and “least precious” and “less precious” shall be construed accordingly.”.

(7) In paragraph 19(a) for “or platinum” substitute “, platinum or palladium”.